

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas.

Memo No- 92/RISD 25

Date- 20/02/2024

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO 1 NIT NO - N.I.T. No. - WBIW/SDO/Rai/NIT-03/2023-24

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, the following amendments have been made 2. <u>List of works.</u>:-

SI. N o.	Name of Work/Scheme/ Project	Amount put to Tender (Tender value) (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Time allowed for completio n	Source of fund	Minimum eligibility of the contracto r/bidder for participat ing in the tender	Mile stone
1	2	3	4	6	7	8	
1	No change	Read as 93191.00 Instead of 95959.00	Read as 1900.00 Instead of 2000.00	No change	No change	No change	No change
2	No change	Read as 91526.00 Instead of 94245.00	No change	No change	No change	No change	No change
3	No change	Read as 95464.00 Instead of 98300.00	No change	No change	No change	No change	No change
4	No change	Read as 91714.00 Instead of 94438.00	No change	No change	No change	No change	No change
5	No change	Read as 94717.00 Instead of 97530.00	Read as 1900.00 Instead of 2000.00	No change	No change	No change	No change
6	No change	Read as 91270.00 Instead of 93981.00	No Change	No change	No change	No change	No change
7	No change	Read as 73717.00 Instead of 75907.00	Read as 1500.00 Instead of 1600.00	No change	No change	No change	No change
8	No change	Read as 66301.00 Instead of 68270.00	No Change	No change	No change	No change	No change

Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Sd/- (A. Pal) Sub-Divisional Officer Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas

Memo No. - 92/RISD 25

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer II, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, south 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700144. This has reference for approved estimate for tender to his memo no.216-E II dated: 16.02.2024.
- 2. The Executive Engineer I, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, south 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700144.
- 3. Sub Divisional Officer, Kultala (I) Sub Division, Kuemari (I) Sub Division, Canning (I) Sub Division, Gosaba (I) Sub Division, Basanti (I) Sub Division.
- 4. The BDO, Mathurapur-II, Raidighi, South 24 Parganas.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

Sd/- (A.Pal)
Sub-Divisional Officer
Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division
Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas

Dated: - 20/02/2024



Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas.

Memo No- 92/RISD 25

Date- 20/02/2024

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO 1 NIT NO - N.I.T. No. - WBIW/SDO/Rai/NIT-03/2023-24

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, the following amendments have been made 2. <u>List of works.</u>:-

SI. N o.	Name of Work/Scheme/ Project	Amount put to Tender (Tender value) (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Time allowed for completio n	Source of fund	Minimum eligibility of the contracto r/bidder for participat ing in the tender	Mile stone
1	2	3	4	6	7	8	
1	No change	Read as 93191.00 Instead of 95959.00	Read as 1900.00 Instead of 2000.00	No change	No change	No change	No change
2	No change	Read as 91526.00 Instead of 94245.00	No change	No change	No change	No change	No change
3	No change	Read as 95464.00 Instead of 98300.00	No change	No change	No change	No change	No change
4	No change	Read as 91714.00 Instead of 94438.00	No change	No change	No change	No change	No change
5	No change	Read as 94717.00 Instead of 97530.00	Read as 1900.00 Instead of 2000.00	No change	No change	No change	No change
6	No change	Read as 91270.00 Instead of 93981.00	No Change	No change	No change	No change	No change
7	No change	Read as 73717.00 Instead of 75907.00	Read as 1500.00 Instead of 1600.00	No change	No change	No change	No change
8	No change	Read as 66301.00 Instead of 68270.00	No Change	No change	No change	No change	No change

Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Sd/- (A. Pal) Sub-Divisional Officer Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas

Memo No. - 92/RISD 25

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer II, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, south 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700144. This has reference for approved estimate for tender to his memo no.216-E II dated: 16.02.2024.
- 2. The Executive Engineer I, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, south 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700144.
- 3. Sub Divisional Officer, Kultala (I) Sub Division, Kuemari (I) Sub Division, Canning (I) Sub Division, Gosaba (I) Sub Division, Basanti (I) Sub Division.
- 4. The BDO, Mathurapur-II, Raidighi, South 24 Parganas.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

Sd/- (A.Pal)
Sub-Divisional Officer
Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division
Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas

Dated: - 20/02/2024